1991 LAWS OF MARYLAND

Amendment No. 21:

On page 143, in line 21, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words " \underline{HB} 842".

Amendment No. 22:

On page 144, in line 9, strike the word "legislation" and substitute the words " \underline{HB} 842".

Amendment No. 23:

On page 152, in line 13, strike the numerals "2", "126,400" and substitute the numerals " $\underline{1}$ ", " $\underline{63,200}$ ".

Amendment No. 24:

On page 157, in line 26, after the word "buildings.", insert, "And be it further enacted, that authorization is hereby granted to transfer by budget amendment amounts appropriated for rent for non-State owned office buildings and facilities to the Annuity Bond Fund, contingent upon the enactment of HB 311 or SB 293."

Amendment No. 25:

On page 161, following line 26 add:

"Executive Aide IV

В

57.868"

Amendment No. 26:

On page 162, in line 16, strike the numerals "65,132" and substitute the numerals "63,235".

4

Amendment No. 27:

On page 166, in line 19, strike the word "Superintendent" and substitute the word "Supervisor".

Amendment No. 28:

On page 170, in the unnumbered line following line 11, add:

"Executive Aide V

5

3

68,293"

Amendment No. 29:

On page 170, strike lines 23 and 24 in their entirety.

Amendment No. 30:

On page 171, in line 4, strike the numerals "3", "108,372" and substitute the numerals "2", "105,215".